Compañía Huaweí Technologies Ecuador Cía, Ltda. a través de 
la cual la Compañía será socia y propietaria del 1% (uno por 
ciento) del capital pagado y suscrito de la Nueva Compañía. El 
monto del capital suscrito y pagado de la Nueva Compañía será 
inicialmente de US$ 250,000.00 (doscientos cincuenta mil dólares 
Je los Estados Unidos de América), siendo el capital autorizado 

“de US$ 500.000,00 (quinientos mil dólares de los Estados Unidos 
de América). 

b) En calidad de representante de la Compañía, como socia de la 

Nueva Compañía, comparezca a la primera Junta Genetal

[...]

Company, named Huawei Technologies Ecuador Cía. Ltda. 
through which the Company will become a shareholder and owner 
of 1% (one percent) of paid-in capital of the New Company . The 
amount of the New Company's paid-in capital shall initially be of 
USD$ 250,000.00(two hundred and fifty thousand American US 
Dollars), while the authorized capital shall be of US$ 500.000,00 

(five hundred thousand US Dollars). 

b) In its capacity of representatives of the Company, as 
shareholder of the New Company, act on the Company's behalf, 
at the first Extraordinary and Universal Shareholders Meeting of